a) Minimum amount per transaction: zero point ten yuan 
(CNY 0.10, currently equivalent to approximately one 
(1) cent), and  

b) Maximum amount: 

● by bank card per End Customer, transaction, and 
day: between ten thousand yuan (CNY 10,000.00, 
currently equivalent to approx. one thousand three 
hundred Euros (EUR 1,300)) and fifty thousand 
yuan (50,000.00 CNY, currently equivalent to ap-
prox. six thousand five hundred EURO (EUR 
6,500.00)). In individual cases, banks may accept 
higher amounts due to their own limits. Or  

● via E-Wallet per End Customer, transaction, and 
day: fifty thousand yuan (CNY 50,000.00, currently 
equivalent to approx. six thousand five hundred 
Euros (EUR 6,500.00) 

(4) The WeChat Pay transaction limits can be adjusted by Un-
zer at any time with immediate effect at the request of the 
WeChat Pay provider. The text form is sufficient for this.  

(5) The Merchant shall respond to Unzer's requests for addi-
tional information or documentation in connection with a

[...]

a) minimum amount per transaction: zero point ten yuan 
(CNY 0.10, currently equivalent to approximately one 
(1) cent), and  

b) maximum amount: 

● by bank card per End Customer, transaction, and 
bank: fifty thousand yuan (CNY 50,000.00 cur-
rently corresponds to approx. six thousand five 
hundred Euros (EUR 6,500.00));  

● via E-Wallet per End Customer and transaction: 
three hundred thousand yuan (CNY 300,000.00, 
currently equivalent to approx. thirty-eight thou-
sand seven hundred Euros (EUR 38,700.00)) 

(2) Total transaction limit for both bank card and E-Wallet per 
day: three hundred thousand yuan (CNY 300,000.00, cur-
rently equivalent to approx. thirty-eight thousand seven 
hundred Euros (EUR 38,700.00)). 

(3) The AliPay transaction limits can be adjusted by Unzer at 
any time with immediate effect at the request of the AliPay 
provider. The text form is sufficient for this. 

5.8 Liability 
In addition to the liability provisions set out in the One Unzer